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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 

PROVIDED

SPRINK.
REMARKS

UNSPRINK.

 OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION

EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED

EXIT DOOR WIDTH
 (INCHES PER OCCUPANT)

EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON SERVED (REQ'D.)
TOTAL 

OCCUPANTS (PER 
OCCUPANT LOAD 

CALC.)

OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 
(ACTUAL - WORST CASE)

A-3 150 (WORST 
CASE)

STAIRWAYS
(IN. PER OCCUPANT) STAIRWAYS EXIT DOOR WIDTH

0

LOCATION

250' 38'-8"A-3

99"

200'

CODE SUMMARY (APPLICABLE CODES)

1. BUILDING CODE:

2. PLUMBING CODE:

3. ENERGY CODE:

4. MECH. CODE:

5. LIFE SAFETY:

6. FIRE CODE:

7. ELEC. CODE:

8. ACCESSIBILITY
CODE REFERENCE:

9. NFPA 101, STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 2014     
EDITION

GENERAL CODE PARAMETERS 

DESCRIPTION
REQUIRED OR 

ALLOWABLE THIS PROJECT

REFERENCE FBC 

2014

130-140 MPH 130-140 MPH SEC. 1609WIND SPEED

- -SEISMIC ZONE -

A-3 A-3
USE / 
OCCUPANCY

CH. 3

NO NOSPRINKLER SEC 903.2.1.3

2 2
MIN NO. OF EXITS

TABLE 
1015.1/1021.2

44 INCHES 58 INCHESMIN. CORRIDOR 
WIDTH

SEC 1005.1
TABLE 1018.2

REMARKS

CLUBHOUSE

CLUBHOUSE

MEANS OF EGRESS - [IBC TABLE 1016.1 & NFPA]

0.2 (150 OCCUPANTS) 
= 30"

0.3 (0 OCCUPANTS) = 

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE 
TO EXIT (ALLOWABLE)

EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON SERVED (REQ'D.)

REQUIRED

CLUBHOUSE - TYPE V(B)

STRUCTURAL FRAME: 
INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES

BEARING WALLS:

EXTERIOR (PER TABLE 601/602)

INTERIOR (PER SECTION 602)

NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS:

EXTERIOR (PER TABLE 602)

INTERIOR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 
INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0 0

SEPARATION DISTANCE (PER TABLE 602)

10' < X < 30' TYPE V(A)

0 0

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS 
(PER TABLE 601)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

OCCUPANCY 
SEPARATION

FIRE RATING

MAX. NO STORIES

HEIGHT LIMIT

MAX FLOOR AREA

TYPE V (B) TYPE V (B) TABLE 503

0 0 TABLE 601

Y Y TABLE 508.4

SEE
STRUCT.

1 1 TABLE 503

40' 24' 7" TABLE 503

6,000 SF 4,229 SF TABLE 503

GENERAL CODE PARAMETERS 

DESCRIPTION
REQUIRED OR 

ALLOWABLE THIS PROJECT

REFERENCE FBC 

2014

130-140 MPH 130-140 MPH SEC. 1609WIND SPEED

- -SEISMIC ZONE -

A-3 A-3
USE / 
OCCUPANCY

CH. 3

NO NOSPRINKLER SEC 903.2.1.3

- -
MIN NO. OF EXITS

TABLE 1021.2

- -MIN. CORRIDOR 
WIDTH

SEC 1005.1
TABLE 1018.2

POOL PAVILION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

OCCUPANCY 
SEPARATION

FIRE RATING

MAX. NO STORIES

HEIGHT LIMIT

MAX FLOOR AREA

TYPE V (B) TYPE V (B) TABLE 503

0 0 TABLE 601

N N TABLE 508.4

1 1 TABLE 503

40' 18' 11 1/2" TABLE 503

6,000 SF 1,359 SF TABLE 503

SEE
STRUCT.

ANCILLARY BUILDING GROSS AREA LEGEND

BUILDING
ENCLOSED AREA

COVERED 

UNENCLOSED 
AREA

TOTAL AREA

CLUBHOUSE

POOL PAVILION

3,766 SF 463 SF 4,229 SF

343 1,016 SF 1,359 SF

FEMALE

WATER CLOSETS
(URINALS 419.2)

MALE

 OCCUPANCY
CLASSIFICATION DRINKING 

FOUNTAIN
LOCATION

PLUMBING FIXTURES REQ'D - IBC 2012 TABLE 2902.1

FEMALE

LAVATORIES

MALE SERVICE SINK

TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 150

1FIXTURES REQUIRED

FIXTURES PROVIDED

2

1 2 2 1 HI /1 LOW

1

11

1 PER 65A-3 1 PER 125 1 PER 200 1 PER 500 1 1 PER 200CLUBHOUSE

1 1 1

75 75 75 75

URINALS

-

-

SWINGING

D. ROOFING PRODUCTS

SWINGING FRENCH

WIND BORNE 
DEBRIS 

PROTECTION

B. WINDOWS

DOUBLE HUNG

FIXED

STOREFRONT

FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL CHECKLIST -
[FBC 2017] (CLUBHOUSE & POOL PAVILION)

CATEGORY / 
SUBCATEGORY MANUFACTURER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A. EXTERIOR DOORS

C. PANEL WALL

UNDERLAYMENTS

APPROVAL 
NUMBER(S)DESIGN 

PRESSURE +/-

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

W.R. GRACE ICE & WATER SHIELD HT FL 298.1NO

JELD-WEN WINDOWS DOUBLE HUNG V-4500 FL 16309.1

MASONITE GLASS FL 4940.5

FIXED V-4500 FL 14784.3

WINDSOR 
REPUBLIC DOORS

STEEL EXT. DOOR DL416 FL 14963+65 / -65

+50.0 / -50.0

+50.0 / -50.0

+43.0 / -45.0

N/A

KAWNEER NA TRIFAB 350 STOREFRONT FL 10388.1+30 / -30

JELD-WEN WINDOWS

SIDING NOJAMES HARDIE HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING

FL 14669.9-R1

N/A

METAL SOFFITS BERRIDGE NOTHIN LINE WALL PANEL FL 14669.9-R1+187 / -135

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS:

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE

FROM TABLE 705.8 - [FBC 2014]

DEGREE OF 
OPENING 

PROTECTION
ALLOWABLE AREA

30' OR GREATER

20' TO LESS THAN 25'

UNPROTECTED, 
SPRINKLERED

UNPROTECTED, 
SPRINKLERED

NO LIMIT

NOT REQUIRED

ENERGY CONSERVATION 
REQUIREMENTS

THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE DURABLY 
SEALED TO LIMIT INFILTRATION. THE SEALING METHODS 
BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR 
DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. THE 
FOLLOWING SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, 
WEATHERSTRIPPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED WITH AN AIR 
BARRIER MATERIAL, SUITABLE FILM OR SOLID MATERIAL:

2017 F.B.C. - ENERGY CONSERVATION 
CHAPTER 402.4

1- ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS
2- SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS.
3- OPENINGS BETWEEN WINDOWS AND DOOR 

ASSEMBLIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVES JAMBS AND 
FRAMING.

4- UTILITY PENETRATIONS.
5- DROPPED CEILINGS OR CHASES ADJACENT TO THE 

THERMAL ENVELOPE.
6- KNEE WALLS.
7- WALLS AND CEILINGS SEPARATING A GARAGE FROM 

CONDITIONED SPACES.
8- BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS ON EXTERIOR WALLS
9- COMMON WALLS BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS.
10- ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS.
11- RIM JOIST JUNCTION.
12- OTHER SOURCES OF INFILTRATION.

FLOORSWALLS AND 
CEILINGS

SPACE DESCRIPTION
NONSPRINKLERED

A CLASS ll NONE IN PROJECT

CLASS ll NONE IN PROJECTCORRIDORS

DOCFF-1

EXIT ENCLOSURES-EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

A

CROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES "PILL TEST"

MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD INTERIOR FINISHES

NOTENOTE

NONE IN PROJECT

NONE IN PROJECT

INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS
ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY W/ FBC 2017, CHAPTER 8. GROUP A-3 OCCUPANCY SHALL BE 
REQUIRED TO BE CLASS-C FOR ALL ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES PER FBC TABLE 803.9 & SHALL COMPLY W/ 
CLASS-C REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED IN FBC SECTION 803.

OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1004.1.1

SPACE NAME
FUNCTION OF SPACE

FLOOR AREA
AREA PER 

OCCUPANT

EXERCISE ROOM 757 SF 50 GROSSFITNESS

TOTAL

BUSINESS 169 SFLEASE 100 GROSS

BUSINESS 169 SFWORK 100 GROSS

ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCENTRATED

257 SFGAME 15 NET

ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCENTRATED

655 SFGATHERING 15 NET

CLUBHOUSE

ENTRY

OFFICE

CAFE

COVERED PATIO

MECHANICAL

ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCENTRATED

122 SF 5 NET

BUSINESS 128 SF 100 GROSS

116 SF 15 NET

441 SF 15 NET

MECHANICAL 11 SF 300 GROSS

150

OCCUPANT

25

2

2

OFFICE BUSINESS 140 SF 100 GROSS 2

2

18

44

ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCENTRATED

8

ASSEMBLY -
UNCONCENTRATED

30

1

16

OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1004.1.1

SPACE NAME
FUNCTION OF SPACE

FLOOR AREA
AREA PER 

OCCUPANT

POOL PAVILION

COVERED 
UNENCLOSED AREA

1,016 SF 15 GROSS

OCCUPANT

73DECK

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 

2017 PLUMBING CODE

2017 FLORIDA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 
AND AMMENDMENTS

2017 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE

2017 NFPA 101, 2015 EDITION

2017 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY 
FHA - FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES 
ANSI A11.7.1, 2003 EDITION

METAL PANELS NOBERRIDGE THIN LINE WALL PANEL +187 / -135

SOFFITS NOJAMES HARDIE HARDIE SOFFITS N/A

SIDING NOJAMES HARDIE HARDIE PANEL SIDING N/A

FL 13192.2-R2

FL 13265-R1

FL 1322.2-R1

ROOF VENT OWENS CORNING VENT SURE ROOF 
VENTILATION

FL 10758.3 R-3NON/A

ROOF VENT THOMPSON ARCH 
METAL

NOOFF RIDGE VENT FL 5219.1 R-2N/A

ROOFING OWENS CORNING TRUE DEFINITION 
DURATION

FL 10674.1 R-8NON/A

METAL ROOF BERRIDGE CEE-LEAK PANEL
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